PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1407

Page 1, line 3, remove "and"

Page 1, line 4, after "fund" insert "; and to provide an expiration date"

- Page 7, line 24, overstrike "Any" and insert immediately thereafter "The state treasurer shall transfer the first five million five hundred thousand dollars per biennium from the highway tax distribution fund to the state highway fund for the purpose of providing administrative assistance to other transferees. After the transfer of the first five million five hundred thousand dollars, any"
- Page 7, line 26, overstrike "Sixty-three" and replace "and twenty-eight hundredths" with "Sixty-one and three-tenths"
- Page 7, line 29, replace "seventy-four hundredths" with "seven-tenths"

Page 8, line 1, replace "fifty-three hundredths" with "five-tenths"

Page 8, line 3, replace "Thirty-two and forty-five hundredths" with "Thirty-four and five-tenths"

Page 10, line 29, after "treasurer" insert "for the first three million dollars per biennium to be transferred to the township highway fund and then"

Page 11, after line 2, insert:

"**SECTION 7. EXPIRATION DATE.** Section 5 of this Act is effective through June 30, 2011, and after that date is ineffective."

Renumber accordingly